QUARTERLY INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

March 31, 2016

Wincash Resources, Inc.

(a Nevada corporation)

TRADING SYMBOL: WCRI CUSIP NUMBER: 97267D105

ISSUER'S EQUITY SECURITIES:

Voting Common Stock, \$0.001 per share

TRANSFER AGENT:

Signature Stock Transfer, Inc. 2632 Coachlight Court Plano, Texas 75093 (972) 612-4120

WINCASH RESOURCES, INC.

March 31, 2016

Information required for compliance with the provisions of the OTC Markets, Inc., OTC Pink Disclosure Guidelines (Version 1.1.1 4/25/13)

Because we want to provide more meaningful and useful information, this Disclosure Statement contains certain "forward-looking statements" (as such term is defined in Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended). These statements reflect our current expectations regarding our possible future results of operations, performance, and achievements. These forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, regulation of the Securities and Exchange Commission, and common law.

Wherever possible, we have tried to identify these forward-looking statements by using words such as "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "expect," "plan," "intend," and similar expressions. These statements reflect our current beliefs and are based on information currently available to us. Accordingly, these statements are subject to certain risks, uncertainties, and contingencies, which could cause our actual results, performance, or achievements to differ materially from those expressed in, or implied by, such statements. We have no obligation to update or revise any such forward-looking statements that may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this Disclosure Statement.

Item 1. The exact name of the Issuer and its predecessors (if any).

The exact name of the Company is Wincash Resources, Inc. We were formed as a Nevada corporation on February 1, 2006 under the name of Dycam, Inc. During March 2006, we changed our name to Mekju Processing, Inc. and subsequent to that we changed our name to Axium Technologies, Inc. in November 2006. Finally, we changed our name to Wincash Resources, Inc. on January 5, 2016.

Other than listed above, the corporation has used no other names in the past five years.

Item 2. Address of the Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

Company Headquarters:

Wincash Resources, Inc. 930 S. 4th Street, Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: 714-916-9444

e-Mail: info@wincashresourcesinc.com

Investor Relations:

Wincash Resources, Inc. 930 S. 4th Street, Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Telephone: 714-916-9444

e-Mail: info@wincashresourcesinc.com

Item 3. Security Information.

Trading Symbol: WCRI

Exact Title and Class of Securities Outstanding: Common Stock

CUSIP: 97267D105

Par or Stated Value: \$0.001

Total Shares Authorized: 500,000,000

Total Shares Outstanding: 141,192,865 as of March 31, 2016

Total Free-trading Shares Outstanding: 41,147,170 as of March 31, 2016

Transfer Agent:

Signature Stock Transfer, Inc. 2632 Coachlight Court Plano, TX 75093 (972) 612-4120

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act: Yes [X] No []

List any restrictions on the transfer of securities: Other than 41,147,170 shares of its common stock that are free-trading, all other shares are restricted and subject to Rule 144.

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months: None

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

None

Item 4. Issuance History (in the past two fiscal years and in the interim period).

List below any events, in chronological order, that resulted in changes in total shares outstanding by the issuer in the past two fiscal years and any interim period. The list shall include all offerings of equity securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire such securities issued for services, describing (1) the securities, (2) the persons or entities to whom such securities were issued and (3) the services provided by such persons or entities. The list shall indicate:

Shares issued to settle judgment claims against Axium Technologies, Inc., n/k/a Wincash Resources, Inc. by the receiver ordered by the court on April 4, 2014, exempt from federal registration under §3(a)(10) of the Securities Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. §77c(a)(10)) and exempt from state registration under N.R.S. §11-15-113(2)(f) as well as numerous other state registration exemptions, to issue 141,100,100 new shares, post "fairness hearing" that ruled on the fairness of the terms and condition of the transaction, and ordered by the court.

- i. The number of shares offered; 141,100,100
- ii. The number of shares sold; 141,100,100
- iii. Consideration for issuance of shares: satisfaction of claims in Receiver Action
- iv. The trading status of the shares: 41,100,100 shares issued without restriction as freely tradable securities, 100,000,000 shares issued with restrictive legend.
- v. Whether the certificates or other documents that evidence the shares contain a legend (1) stating that the shares have not been registered under the Securities Act and (2) setting forth or referring to the restrictions on transferability and sale of the shares under the Securities Act: 100,000,000 (restricted) shares issued will bear appropriate restrictive legend, 41,100,100 shares are freely tradable as ordered in the Receiver Action.

Item 5. Financial Statements

The unaudited financial statements for the Quarterly Period ended March 31, 2016 are being posted to OTC Markets contemporaneously herewith.

Item 6. Describe the Issuer's Business, Products and Services.

A. Description of the Issuer's Business Operations:

Wincash Resources, Inc. is currently seeking out precious metal mining opportunities with an emphasis on exploration stage and proven mineral properties in Asia. We anticipate our first acquisition to be finalized during the 2nd quarter of 2016.

B. Date and State (or jurisdiction) of Incorporation:

The exact name of the Company is Wincash Resources, Inc. We were formed as a Nevada corporation on February 1, 2006 under the name of Dycam, Inc. During March 2006, we changed our name to Mekju Processing, Inc. and subsequent to that we changed our name to Axium Technologies, Inc. in November 2006. Finally, we changed our name to Wincash Resources, Inc. on January 5, 2016.

C. The Issuer's Primary and Secondary SIC Codes:

1000- Mining

D. The Issuer's Fiscal Year End Date:

The Issuer's fiscal year end is December 31.

E. Principal products or services, and their markets;

Precious Metals.

Item 7. Describe the Issuer's Facilities

The Company maintains an office in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Item 8. Officers, Directors and Control Persons

A. <u>Officers and Directors and Control Persons.</u> Provide the full names, business addresses and number of securities (specify each class) beneficially owned by each person as of October 31, 2015.

Executive Officers

		Other	Common
<u>Name</u> (1)	Position	Affiliations	Shares
Jianmin Zhang	President/CFO/Sec.	None	$\overline{100,000,000^{(2)}}$
	Direc	tors	
			Common
Name (1)	Position		Shares
Jianmin Zhang	Director		-0-

Control Person (shareholders holding more than 5% of any class)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Class</u>	Percentage Ownership)
Smiley Planet Limited (3)	100,000,000	Common	71%	

- (1) The address is 930 S. 4th Street, Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89101.
- (2) Jianmin Zhang is deemed to have voting and dispositive power over these shares as he is the President and beneficial owner of Smiley Planet Limited.
- (3) The address is NovaSage Chambers, P.O. Box 4389, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.
- C. <u>Legal/Disciplinary History.</u> Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have in the last five years, been the subject of:
- 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

None of the foregoing persons have been the subject of a conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding.

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such a person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

None of the foregoing persons have been the subject of any order, judgment, or decree, that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such a person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the SEC, the CFTC, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated;

None of the foregoing persons have been the subject of any finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the SEC, the CFTC, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law.

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None of the foregoing persons have been the subject of any order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

C. Beneficial Shareholders.

To the extent not otherwise disclosed in response to the foregoing, provide a list of the names, addresses and shareholdings of all persons holding more than ten percent (10%) of any class of the issuer's equity securities.

Please see Item 8, Part A, above.

If any of the beneficial shareholders are corporate shareholders, provide the name and address of person(s) owning or controlling such corporate shareholders and the resident agents of the corporate shareholders.

Jianmin Zhang, who is the sole officer and director of Wincash Resources, Inc., is the control person of Smiley Planet Limited, a BVI corporation. The address is NovaSage Chambers, P.O. Box 4389, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands. The resident agent is NovaSage Incorporations (BVI), NovaSage Chambers, P.O. 4389, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

Item 9. Please provide the name, address, telephone number, and email address of each of the following outside providers that advise the issuer on matters relating to operations, business development and disclosure:

Legal Counsel;

Robert J. Huston III, Esq. 10 Jetty Drive Corona del Mar, CA 92625 (949) 230-0259 bob_huston@yahoo.com

Accountant or Auditor:

None

Investor Relations Consultant:

None

Other Advisor: Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure documentation.

None

Item 9. Subsequent Events

None

Schedule of Exhibits

Exhibit No.	Description of Exhibit
5.1	Financial Statements of Wincash Resources, Inc. for the Quarterly Period ended March 31, 2016 are being posted to OTC Markets contemporaneously herewith.

Item 10. Issuer Certification

- I, Jianmin Zhang, President of Wincash Resources, Inc., hereby certify that:
- 1. I have reviewed the Issuer's Quarterly Information Disclosure Statement of Wincash Resources, Inc. for the period ended March 31, 2016.
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the Issuer as, and for, the periods presented in this Issuer's Quarterly Information Disclosure Statement.

Date: May 20, 2016	/s/ Jianmin Zhang	
•	Jianmin Zhang	